Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board (the "**Board**") of directors (the "**Directors**") of GCL New Energy Holdings Limited 協鑫新能源控股有限公司 (the "**Company**") announces that the principal place of business of the Company in Hong Kong will be changed to Unit 1701A-1702A, Level 17, International Commerce Centre, 1 Austin Road West, Kowloon, Hong Kong with effect from 11 March 2016.

By order of the Board GCL New Energy Holdings Limited 協鑫新能源控股有限公司 Zhu Yufeng Chairman

Hong Kong, 11 March 2016

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Zhu Gongshan, Mr. Zhu Yufeng, Mr. Sun Xingping, Ms. Hu Xiaoyan, Mr. Tong Wan Sze and Mr. Yip Sum Yin; the nonexecutive Directors are Ms. Sun Wei, Mr. Sha Hongqiu and Mr. Yeung Man Chung, Charles; and the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. Wang Bohua, Mr. Xu Songda, Mr. Wang Yanguo, Mr. Lee Conway Kong Wai and Dr. Chen Ying.